

Instrument			
Returned:	/	/	

Date:	/	/

Peter Zaret & Sons Violins Inc 5767 Mayfield Rd, Cleveland, OH 44124 (440) 461-1411 zaretandsonsviolins.com info@zaretandsonsviolins.com

	(440) 461-1411 za	retandsons	sviolins	s.com			
	info@zaretan	lsonsviolii	ns.com				
							
Name of Player							
		_		-			
	ip Primary						
•) Email _						
School		Teacher _					
Cinala Vaun Proformad l	Billing Plan: Monthly /Annual						
	Your card will automatically be ch	angod at th	a bagir	nnina	of on ab l	hilling avalo	
"Automatic Payment:	four card will automatically be ch	argeu at u	ie begii	illilig	or each	oming cycle.	
1) Primary Credit card	(Required) Card Type:						
2) Primary Credit card	(Required) Card Type:						
Card#:		Exp			CVV:		
Name on Card			_ Billir	ng Zip	Code: _		
· -	HARGED FOR ANY UNJUSTIFIED 55.00 fee automatically applies to					3 for all detai	ils.
Instrument 1:					Size:		
Value	Instrument No. (off	ice use onl	y)				
Value	Instrument No. (off	ice use onl	y)				
	nderstand and agree to the terms onditions also available at zaretan				n this re	ntal contract	. Rental
SIGNATURE OF RENT	TER.			DAT	TE.		
	by emailing a completed scan of th	is form to	: info@				
	, g						
Contract Renewa	al *New Contracts must be comple	ted every 3	3 years	to ins	ure info	rmation is uj	o to date.
Date	e:/			Date	e:/_		

Peter Zaret & Sons Violins Inc 5767 Mayfield Rd, Cleveland, OH 44124 (440) 461-1411 zaretandsonsviolins.com

INSTRUMENT RENTAL CONTRACT - TERMS AND CONDITIONS

*For the purposes of this contract, the business of "Peter Zaret & Sons Violins, LLC" will be referred to as "we," "us," or "the company" and the consumer will be referred to as "you" or "the renter" respectively.

Fee Structure / Deposit / Payment Policy: All rental fees including deposit must be paid in advance by a major credit card, through the end of the current billing cycle. All applicable fees must be paid for the entire time an instrument is in the renter's possession, regardless of whether or not the instrument is being used. Instruments may be rented at either the monthly or annual rate. There are no refunds for annual rentals. For specific rates, please refer to our rate sheet. Payment by check that fails to be honored by your bank will incur a \$30.00 (per occurrence) Returned Check Fee.

Rental Term: This agreement shall be automatically renewable for the originally agreed upon amount of time until terminated by either the lessee or the lessor (ie. Monthly agreements will continue to renew monthly and yearly agreements will agree yearly). No refunds will be made on rental fees if instrument is returned before the end of any one month period or before the end of an annual contract. The renter must supply a valid credit card at time of signing which will be charged for each agreed upon period, in advance, until contract is terminated by either return of the instrument or by Peter Zaret & Sons Violins for any reason.

Renewals: Rentals are renewed at the beginning of each cycle by automatic charge to your credit card until the instrument is returned to Peter Zaret & Sons Violins. Your card will be charged on the billing date according to the plan you choose (outlined below). It is your responsibility to keep credit card information up to date. A non-refundable fee of \$5.00 applies for any declined charges at the time of billing. A NONREFUNDABLE \$15 FEE WILL BE CHARGED FOR ANY UNJUSTIFIED CREDIT CARD DISPUTE.

Billing dates: Billing will occur at the time of purchase and automatically renew at the end of the billing period until the contract is terminated or renter changes billing type.

Instrument Returns: Return of the instrument by the termination date to Peter Zaret & Sons Violins is the responsibility of the renter.

Late Fees: A fee of 5% per month of the RETAIL value of instrument will be assessed for payments or returns made more than 10 days after the due date.

Termination by Renter: You may, at your option, terminate this agreement (see above Rental Term) by returning the instrument to Peter Zaret & Sons Violins in the same condition as the time of initial rental, except for fair wear and tear. All accessories must be with the instrument and in working condition when the instrument is returned. If parts are required to restore the instrument to the same condition as when originally rented, the renter will be responsible for the cost of the parts and cost of labor to repair the instrument.

Termination by Peter Zaret Violins: Peter Zaret & Sons Violins may, without notice, terminate this rental agreement upon failure of the renter to make rent payments or by breach of any condition of this agreement. The renter shall immediately return the instrument to Peter Zaret & Sons Violins and pay any unpaid rent and any other charges due to damages except for fair wear and tear.

Damage Insurance is Required: This insures that Peter Zaret & Sons Violins will repair, without additional charge, any damage to string instruments, bow or accessories. Coverage is for damage only and does not include coverage for missing parts or for gross negligence.

Exchanges: The rental instrument may be exchanged for a different size rental instrument, without cost, any time during the rental period.

Credit Towards Purchase: On the Rent for Credit Program, 100% of the rental fee (not including insurance) for the first 12 months of this agreement may be applied towards the purchase of any instrument.

Collections: We reserve the right to use any means available and permitted by law to take possession of unreturned rental instruments and to collect all past due rent, late fees, legal fees, collection cost, and losses due to uninsured damage. Possession of an instrument owned by us constitutes acceptance of the terms of this contract. The rented instrument remains the property of Peter Zaret & Sons Violins until a final purchase payment is received. We reserve the right to demand the return of an instrument at any time. Any expense incurred by Peter Zaret & Sons, Inc. in collecting delinquent accounts or in retrieving instruments is the responsibility of the renter.